

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

F.A. No. 720 of 2011

VIDC & anr.

vs.

Rajhans s/o Sakharam Bhoyar & ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.V. Palshikar Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. M.A. Kadu, AGP, for Respondents 2 & 3.
None for respondent no. 1.

...

CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2014.

CAF No. 126/14

Heard.

Since the amount under Award deposited by the appellants in the Reference Court has already been withdrawn by respondent no. 1, as stated by the learned counsel for the appellants, grant of stay to the effect and operation of the impugned judgment and Award would be an empty formality. Therefore, in these circumstances, there is no need to pass any order on this application. In these terms, the application stands disposed of.

JUDGE