

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 720 OF 2011

Vidarbha Irrigation Development CorporationPETITIONER

Thr. Exe. Engineer And Anr

V/S

Rajhans S/o Sakharam Bhoyar And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

ADV B M LONARE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUSHIL M.
GHODESWAR J**

DATE : 11th June, 2026

P.C. :

NONE FOR PARTIES. S.O. TO TWO WEEKS

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)